- DocusSign Envelope ID: 42BBCOBE-0791-41E1-AD92-8EA3FF7E3011

AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO
AGREEMENT A-13816
BY AND BETWEEN
CLINICA DE SALUD DEL VALLE DE SALINAS
AND
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, ON BEHALF OF THE
MONTEREY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH BUREAU

This Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT A-13816 is made and entered into between
Clinica de Salud del Valle de Salinas, Inc. (CSVS) and the County of Monterey, on behalf
of the Monterey County Health Department, Behavioral Health Bureau (“MCHD-BH").

WHEREAS, CSVS and MCHD-BH entered into AGREEMENT A-13816 for the term of
November 1, 2017 through October 31, 2018 for the referral of CSVS patients to the
MCHD-BH; and,

WHEREAS, CSVS requests Amendment No. 1 to the AGREEMENT A-13816 to extend
the term of the AGREEMENT for two (2) additional years.

NOW THEREFORE, County and CSVS hereby agree to amend AGREEMENT A-13816
as follows: '

1. ARTICLE 1 TERM AND TERMINATION, Section 1. Term, shall be amended by
removing “This Agreement shall become effective on November 1, 2017 (the
“Effective Date”) and shall continue until October 31, 2018 (the “Expiration date”)
subject to the termination provisions of this Agreement”, and replacing it with
“This Agreement shall become effective on November 1, 2017 (the “Effective
Date”) and shall continue until October 31, 2020 (the “Expiration date”) subject to
the termination provisions of this Agreement.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of
AGREEMENT A-13816 are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1,
and shall remain in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT A-
13816 executed by the County on December 22, 2017.

Amendment No.1 to Agreement A-13816
CSVS and Monterey County
11/01/2017 - 10/31/2020




DocuSign Envelope ID: 42BBCOBE-0791-41E1-AD92-8EA3FF7E3011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and CSVS have executed this Amendment No. 1 to
AGREEMENT A-13816 as of the day and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY SLINICA DE SALUD DEL VALLE DE
SALINAS

By:

(Signature of Chair, President,
or V1ce-Pres1dent)

By: é;%ﬂ/

Director of Health
Date: a4 / /3/ )
pwe: 4|30\ 10\
By: i \
Board of Supervisors (if applicable)
Date:

Approved as to Form

By: /(W @% By: 676’3'41{

@'ounty\Ge)*?&el / / {7 (Signature of Secretary; Asst—Secretary,

CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

Hﬁ‘f&%b m‘“(.uv C e

Approved as to Fiscal Pﬁ:nw Name and Title (
Date: ﬂ/
By: /) 3‘) Rs!

Audltor/ ontroller

Date: /0}/ g

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No.1 to Agreement A-13816
CSVS and Monterey County
11/01/2017 - 10/31/2020



		2020-12-17T09:50:26-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




